Form: PTO-1595					
102875307					
DOCKET NUMBER: 04-0199 ·					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	_				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Execution Date: Daniel Perreault 10/19/2004	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Kristi Flury 10/25/2004	Name: Scimed Life Systems, Inc.				
Roger McGowan 10/21/2004	Internal Address:				
	786				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)  Yes X No attached?	10-27-09				
3 Name of conveyance:  X Assignment Merger	Street Address: One Scimed Place				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Maple Grove State: MN Zip: 55311-1566				
Other					
Execution Date: SEE ABOVE	Additional name(s) & address(es)  Additional name(s) & address(es)  Yes X  No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	on, the execution date of the application is .				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attached					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: <u>Stuart H. Mayer</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00				
Internal Address: Mayer Fortkort & Williams, PC	X Credit Card – Form PTO-2038 enclosed				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 251 North Avenue West, 2 <sup>nd</sup> Floor	8. Deposit account number:				
City: Westfield					
State: New Jersey Zip: 07090	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9 Statement and signature.	9 Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document					
Keum J. Park	Rad Octable 27 201				
Reg. No. 42,059 Name of Person Signing Signatu	re Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, documents:	and 6				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

10/29/2004 AADOF01 00000077 10974300 03 FC:A021 40.00 GP

03 FC:8021

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE,

- 1. Daniel Perreault, a United States citizen;
- 2. Kristi Flury, a United States citizen;
- 3. Roger McGowan, a United States citizen;

## residing at

- 1. 1924 165<sup>th</sup> Court SE, Bellevue, WA 98008
- 2. 6232 Orleans Lane North, Maple Grove, MN 55369
- 3. 6418 26th Street N, Oakdale, MN 55128

(hereinafter after collectively and severally referred to as "the Assignor"); have invented new and useful improvements in METHOD OF APPLYING ONE OR MORE ELECTROMAGNETIC BEAMS TO FORM A FUSION BOND ON A WORKPIECE SUCH AS A MEDICAL DEVICE, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed by the inventors on the date of execution of this Assignment, and

WHEREAS, SCIMED LIFE SYSTEMS, INC., organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota, having an office at One SCIMED Place, Maple Grove, MN 55311-1566, (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the application and invention therein described and claimed and any Letters Patent that may be issued upon the application or for the improvements therein contained.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One U.S. Dollar (U.S. \$1.00) and other valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we hereby, without reservations:

1. Assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said Letters Patent;

- 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries for any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our names or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise;
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;
- 4. Warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;
- 5. Bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, as well as ourselves, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications, and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us, our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our heirs, legal representatives, or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conception, disclosure, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	I have hereunto set	my hand and seal this
19th day of _OCBBER, 200	4.	1/1/
	K:	aniel PERREAULT.
	De	anier FERNEAUL
United States of America	)	WIN HINS WAY
	,	3,0-10,00
State of (Washington)	)	TOUR NO. TO
Country of (ICircar)	,	- ANIOH
County of (King)	)	Noise To
		TANK T BY
On this 19+1 day of octo	ber 2004, before i	me personally came
DANIEL PERREAULT, to me	e known to be the ind	ividual described in and who
executed the foregoing instru	iment, and acknowled	lged execution of same,
		Hust III
	Nic.	otary/Public/
	140	really Fublic/
IN TEOTINION NAMES CO.		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,		my hand and seal this
day of, 200	4.	
		•
	Kri	sti FLURY
United States of America	)	
State of (Minnesota)	,	
State of (Minnesota)	)	
County of (Hennepin)	)	
, and the control of	,	
On this day of	2004, before r	ne personally came KRISTI
FLURY, to me known to be the	ne individual describe	d in and who executed the
foregoing instrument, and ack	mowleaged execution	n or same.
	No	tary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I ha day of, 2004.	ve hereunto	set my hand and seal this
		Daniel PERREAULT
United States of America	)	
State of (Minnesota)	)	
County of (Hennepin)	)	
	own to be the	ore me personally came e individual described in and who owledged execution of same.
		Notary Public
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I ha _25_day of <u>October</u> 2004.	ave hereunto	set my hand and seal this  Luck Hung  Kristi FLURY
United States of America	)	V
State of (Minnesota)	)	
County of (Hennepin)	)	
On this <u>95</u> day of <u>Octobe</u> <b>FLURY</b> , to me known to be the ir foregoing instrument, and acknown	ndividual des	cribed in and who executed the
SUSAN L. CREEK Notary Public Minnesota My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005		Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have here 21 day of October, 2004.	Roger MCGOWAN
United States of America	)
State of (Minnesota)	)
County of (Hennepin)	)
On this 215+ day of October 200  MCGOWAN, to me known to be the ince the foregoing instrument, and acknowled	

SUSAN L. CREEK
Notary Public
Minnesota
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005

**RECORDED: 10/27/2004** 

Notary Public